

# **ELECTRIC SERVICE TARIFF:**

# TRAFFIC CONTROL UNMETERED SERVICE SCHEDULE: "TC-U-28"

PAGE	EFFECTIVE DATE	REVISION	PAGE
1 of 2	With Bills Rendered for the Billing Month of January, 2024	Original	7.40

### **AVAILABILITY:**

Throughout the Company's service area from existing lines of adequate capacity.

#### APPLICABILITY:

Applicable to electric service for the operation of traffic control devices owned and operated by a municipality or government agency and located on a public street or highway. After December 31, 2019, TC-U is not available for new premises.

### **MONTHLY RATES:**

	TRAFFIC DEVICE	TRAFFIC FLASHER	SCHOOL FLASHER
Basic Service Charge (includes first 60 Watts of demand)	\$7.77	\$5.80	\$5.47
Each Additional Increment of 60 Watts of Demand	\$0.15	\$0.31	\$0.59

### **ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE COST RECOVERY:**

The amount calculated at the above rate will be increased under the provisions of the Company's effective Environmental Compliance Cost Recovery Schedule, including any applicable adjustments.

### **NUCLEAR CONSTRUCTION COST RECOVERY:**

The amount calculated at the above rate will be increased under the provisions of the Company's effective Nuclear Construction Cost Recovery Schedule, including any applicable adjustments.

# **DEMAND SIDE MANAGEMENT SCHEDULE:**

The amount calculated at the above rate will be increased under the provisions of the Company's effective Demand Side Management Commercial Schedule, including any applicable adjustments.

## **FUEL COST RECOVERY:**

The amount calculated at the above rate will be increased under the provisions of the Company's effective Fuel Cost Recovery Schedule, including any applicable adjustments.

# TRAFFIC CONTROL UNMETERED SERVICE SCHEDULE: "TC-U-28"

PAGE	EFFECTIVE DATE	REVISION	PAGE
2 of 2	With Bills Rendered for the Billing Month of January, 2024	Original	7.40

### **MUNICIPAL FRANCHISE FEE:**

The bill calculated under this tariff will be increased under the provisions of the Company's effective Municipal Franchise Fee Schedule, including any applicable adjustments.

### **DEFINITIONS:**

#### **School Flasher:**

A School Flasher is defined as a yellow flashing signal light in a school zone.

### **Traffic Flasher:**

A Traffic Flasher is defined as a red or yellow flashing signal light.

### **Traffic Device:**

A Traffic Device is defined as traffic control related equipment not defined as School Flasher or Traffic Flasher.

## **TERM OF CONTRACT:**

One (1) year.

# **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS:**

The bill calculated under this tariff is subject to change in such an amount as may be approved and/or amended by the Georgia Public Service Commission under the provisions of applicable riders and other schedules.

Service hereunder is subject to the Rules and Regulations for Electric Service on file with the Georgia Public Service Commission.